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Treatment
● Parkview Wabash Hospital –

o Outpatient Services (MAT, IOP, Individual Therapy)
● Manager: Joel Makin
● Office: 260-569-2234
● Cell: 260-377-9662
● Email: joel.makin@parkview.com

o Inpatient - Medical Detox
● Manager: Amber Niccum
● Office: 260-569-2155
● Cell: 260-330-3176
● Email: amber.niccum@parkview.com

● Bowen Center
o Outpatient services (Wabash) - MAT, IOP, Individual counseling

● Director: Ashlie Schlemmer
● Phone: 260-563-8446 x 2239
● Email: ashlie.schlemmer@bowencenter.org
● Access Line: 1-800-342-5653

o Inpatient Services (Warsaw) - short term stabilization
● Access Line: 1-800-342-5653

● Friends Counseling Center – Outpatient services
o Individual therapy, group therapy

● Phone: 260-563-8453
● Website: wabashfriendscounseling.com

● Josiah White’s
o Recovery Services - Adolescent SUD Treatment

● Manager: Kayla Miller
● Phone: 260-563-1158
● Email: kayla.miller@whitsrfs.org

● Groups Recovery Together - MAT and group therapy

Transitional/Recovery Residences
● New Beginnings – Residential, Christian-based program for men

o Executive Director: Joe Sclafani
o Office: 260-274-0340
o Email: nbdirector@gmail.com
o Website: www.newbeginningsofwabash.com

● Waypoint Wabash - Residential program for women
o Executive Director: Jackie Helser
o Phone: 260-377-4556
o Email: waypointwabash@gmail.com
o Website: www.waypointwabash.com
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Support Groups
● A Better Life Breanna’s Hope (ABLBH) – Christian-based support group for all substance users

o Ken Purdy - (260) 571-7478
o Andrea Bakehorn - (260) 330-9954
o Every Thursday; meal at 6:00 pm, meeting at 6:30 pm; Wabash First United Methodist

Church
● The Mom of an Addict

o Brandi Tharp, Wabash County Coordinator
o Phone: 574-376-0706
o Email: brandi_tharp@yahoo.com
o Website: www.themomofanaddict.org
o Every Wednesday; 6:30 pm; Congregational Church, North Manchester

● Celebrate Recovery - Christian based; uses 12 steps and 8 principles
o Jacob Good
o Phone: (260) 355-9875
o Website: www.cfcpeople.org
o Every Tuesday; 6:00 pm; Christian Fellowship Church, North Manchester

● Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) Meetings
o New Beginnings

▪ Mondays & Wednesdays; 7:00 pm
o Primary Purpose - 1593 Stitt Street, Wabash

▪ Daily (Sunday - Saturday); 12:00 Noon & 7:00 pm
o Waypoint Wabash

▪ Sundays; 5:00 pm
● Narcotics Anonymous (NA) Meetings

o Friends Counseling Center
▪ Thursdays; 7:00 pm

o Waypoint Wabash
▪ Sundays; 8:00 pm

Court Programs
o Drug Court – options for treatment in place of incarceration

▪ Case Manager: Abby Waldon, awaldon@wabashcounty.in.gov, 260-563-8466
o Re-entry Court – helping those who have received treatment with re-entry issues (hoping to

decrease recidivism)
▪ Case Manager: Alisha Byers, abyers@wabashcounty.in.gov, 260-563-8466

o Alcohol and Drug Court Program – treatment referrals to various agencies
▪ Case Manager: Danelle Aspinwall, daspinwall@wabashcounty.in.gov, 260-563-8466
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Education/Other Related Programs
● Growing Grounds – assistance for people starting over; teach life skills, furniture, etc.

o Wabash Church of the Brethren
o Phone: 260-563-5291
o Email: office@wabashcob.org
o Website: www.wabashcob.org
o Application on website

● Wabash County Steering Committeee – education with students in schools; education to other
community groups

o Email: mcmmud@gmail.com
● Kids Hope – mentoring program (1 church, 1 school, 1 kid, 1 hour)
● Choices Program – Education with students in the schools
● Mental Health Association/PASTA – Parenting A Second Time Around
● Education for Conflict Resolution, Inc. - mediation services

o Phone 260-982-4621
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